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vestigations with recommendations • * • of such measures 
• • • as it deems necessary or suitable to conserve * • • 
such resources and preserve th,em, so far as practicable, unim-
paired. • • * 

SEcrioN 3. Section 35.32 of the statutes is amended by in-
serting therein immediately after the last semicolon and imme-
diately before the words "also such books" the following words, 
namely: "of any report made by the conservation commission 
under subsection (3) of section 23.11, so many copies as may be 
ordered by the governor ;". 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 7, 1919. 

No. 122, S.] 	 [Published June 11, 1919. 

CHAPTER 304. 
AN ACT to create subsections la and 2a of section 1492ab-2 of 

the statutes, relating to creameries and cheese factories. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Two new subsections are added to section 1492ab 

—2 of the statutes to read: (Section 1492ab-2) la The pro-
visions of subsection 1 shall not apply to any cheese factory or 
creamery all milk delivered to which comes from cows which 
have successfully passed an examination for tuberculosis within 
one year. Such examination shall be made by a duly licensed 
veterinarian; 

(Section 1492ab-2) 2a. Whenever a majority of the pa-
trons of any cooperative cheese factory or creamery, at any reg-
ularly called meeting of such cooperative association, shall vote 
to have their cows tested as provided in subsection la, no milk 
shall thereafter be accepted at any such factory or creamery, 
except from cows which have successfully passed such test. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 7, 1919. 


